QUESTION NO 9

Question

Answer

Item no 5.9

By Councillor Burgess for answer by
the Convener of the Finance and
Resources Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 30 June 2016

Can the Convenor indicate whether a formal submission has
been made to the new Scottish Government ministerial team
pressing the case for Scottish Government agreement that
Edinburgh should have decision-making power over the
introduction a Transient Visitor Levy and whether a formal
reply has been received.



